City of
Albuquerque

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

Effective 5/17/18

Please check the appropriata box and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be pald at the time of application.

Administrative Decislons

[ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Major
(Form L)

O Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver
{Formm W2)

0 Archaeological Cerfificate (Form P3)

O Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L)

Policy Decisions

{3 Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Minor
{Form L}

O Master Development Plan (Form P1)

[0 Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive
Plan or Facility Plan {Form Z)

O Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3)

[ Site Plan - EPC including any Variances - EPC
(Form P1)

[ Adoption or Amendment of Historic
Designation (Form L)

1 WTF Approval (Form W1)

J Site Plan - DRB (Form P2)

O Amendment of IDO Text (Form 2)

O Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form £3)

[0 Subdivision of Land = Minor (Form $2)

[ Annexation of Land {(Form Z}

Decistons Requiring a Public Mesting or
Hearing

O Subdivision of Land — Major (Form S1)

1 Amendment to Zoning Map — EPC (Form Z)

OO Conditional Use Approval {(Form ZHE)

¥ Vacation of Easement or Right-of-way (Form V)

O Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L)

0 Amendment to Zoning Map = Council (Form Z)

O Variance — DRB (Form V)

Appeals

O Expansion of Nonconforming Use or Structure

[ Decision by EPC, LC, DRB, ZHE, or City Staff

(Form ZHE) O Variance = ZHE (Form ZHE) (Form A}
APPLICATION INFORMATION
Applicant: 5., . k< \de Ty elooment, tac. Phone: 299 - ;1 &
Address: 00 oy 5710006 Emall o247 e aol com
Cly: ooz epme State: oy 2P gvieY
ProfessionaUngntﬁany): pan ek Goidoon + B33craads PA Phone: gag 5200
Address: Op  (hex QrasOls o Email: kewi s guoduanenginesrd. com
City: B State! Zip: 5799
Proprietary Interest in Site: Ouonera List all owners: EE! tﬁ.}' de  Deyelopmerd  Inc.
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST
Vacahon of  Pulohic. Zazementy ot Yoan Toh Hlls Fidaks.

SITE INFORMATION {Accuracy of the existing tegal description is cruciali Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lot or Tract No.: Tracdt O 1-fi-1 Block: Unit:
Subdivision/Addition: Suan Telgr Hn'r':. ¢ sda Ff o3 MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 03O T 5335079 SYnlaxd
Zone Atlas Page(s): - Existing Zoning: - Proposed Zoning: <
m-34 2-D 3ame.
# of Existing Lots: | #of Proposed Lots: 3 | Total Area of Site (acres): 9§, 7 qc.

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: }ug; Tm) E:;- [!!i

Between: YW\ (.0 | + g

and:

Tiern s

CASE HISTORY {List any cusrent or prior project and case number{s) that may be relevant to your request.)

ﬂ(r{fu {3
B

[$De - To110,71, 12,13, 14

IBhEB-01oad]

Date:

FOR OFFICIAL USE CNLY

Case Numbers

O Applicant or Eﬁ(gent

Fees

Meeting/Hearing Date:

Fee Total:

Staff Signature:

Project #




FORM V: Vacations of Easements or Right-of-way and Variances — DRB
Please refer to the DRB case schedules for mesting / hearing dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.
A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS. .oV

prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD.

O VARIANCE - DRB Requires Public Hearing

Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(B)

__ Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver, as applicable (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")
— Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDQO Section 14-16-8-6(L)(3), compliance with the
DPM, and all improvements to be waived, as applicable

If the request is based on a bulk land transfer, an application for Subdivision of Land — Minor shall be filed concurrently with
the variance request and notice shail be provided on that plat regarding the applicant's agreement that building permits shall
not be issued before further action by the DRB.

Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood
Association representatives

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT Regquiraes Public Hearing
VACATION QF PUBLIC EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY — DRB Requires Public Hearing
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY — COUNCIL. Requires Public Hearing
" Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)
£ Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s) (7 copies, folded)
Not required for City owned public right-of-way.
o~ Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 11")
. |feasements, fist number to be vacated
- Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-8-6(K)(3)
o, Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
= Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K){6)
_ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing
_Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives
+/ Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing
2 Sign Posting Agreement (not required for easements if IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(2)(a) is satisfied)

oeg

The vacation must be shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, or it will expire.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

EXTENSION OF THE llIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

—_ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14"
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

__ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

(mym]

scheduled for a public m,ugngy( hearing, if required, or otherwise processed untll it is complete.

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be

Signature: Date: (, ." 7 _,|f T

Printed Name: 01 Applicant or @ Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Project Number: Case Numbers

Staff Signature:
Date:

Effective 5/17/18



Thank You — City of Albuquerque

Notification Inquiry For:
Development Review Board Submittal

Page 2 of 6

If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what

you are seeking a Notification Inquiry for below:

Contact Name

Kay Brashear

Company Name

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA

Address

Po BOX 90606

City

Albuquerque

State

NM

ZIP

87199

Telephone Number

5058282200

Email Address

kay@goodwinengineers.com

Anticipated Date of Public Hearing (if applicable):

Describe the legal description of the subject site for this project:
Tract 1-A-1 Juan Tabo Hills Unit 2

Located on/between (physical address, street name or other
identifying mark):

Juan Tabo Bivd. and Tijeras Arroyo

This site is located on the following zone atias page:

M-21

Please attach a Zone Atlas Map that clearly indicates where the
subject site is located.

application/pdf; 241527 bytes

> Events (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/events)

Resources (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordinationfresources)

http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notification-inquiry-sheet

6/5/2018



Thank You — City of Albuquerque Page 3 of 6

g Neighborhood Toolbox (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/neighborhood-toolbox)

> Neighborhood Ordinance Update (http://fwww.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/neighborhood-ordinance-update)

> Neighborhood Newsletter (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/neighborhood-newsietter)

> Neighborhood, Homeowner & Coalition Websites (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-
neighborhood-coordination/neighborhood-homeowner-coalition-websites)

5 City Department Listing Information (http://www.cabg.gov/department-listing)

) Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/office-of-neighborhood-coordination-frequently-asked-questions-faq)

5 Staff & Contact Information (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/office-of-neighborhood-coordination-staff-contact-information)

> City Council (/council)

5 Notification Inquiry Sheet (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/notification-inquiry-sheet)

Latest from ONC Facebook

Office of Neighbo...
© Like Page

. Office of
¢ Neighborhood

Coordination
on Monday

it's June, and in addition to hot W

waathar hlaamina lravare and

http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notification-inquiry-sheet 6/5/2018



Thank You — City of Albuquerque Page 4 of 6

ONC: Social Media

71 Follow the ONC on Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/albuquerqueneighborhoods)
Follow the City Council on Twitter (https://twitter.com/ABQCityCouncit)
"~ Follow the ONC on Instagram (https://www.instagram.com/abgneighborhoods/)

. View the ONC on YouTube (https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtPa00Ilqsog7jRkxFOZRKjw)

Contact Information (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-
neighborhood-coordination/contact)

Dalaina Carmona

Senior Administrative Assistant
Office of Neighborhood Coordination
505-768-3334

onc@cabg.gov (mailto:onc@cabg.gov)

Department Contact Information (https://www.cabg.gov/council/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/office-of-neighborhood-coordination-staff-contact-information)

Full contact information (http://fwww.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/contact)

http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notification-inquiry-sheet 6/5/2018



Thank You — City of Albuquerque Page 5 of 6

Navigation

ABQ311 (http://www.cabq.gov/311)

Online Services (http://www.cabq.gov/online-services)

Jobs (http://www.cabq.gov/jobs) Get Around (http://www.cabq.gov/../transit)
Business (http://www.cabq.gov/planning/business-registration-information)
Community (http://www.cabq.gov/../family)

Transparency (http://www.cabq.gov/abg-view)

Departments (http://www.cabq.gov/department-listing)

A - Z (http://www.cabg.gov/a-2)

Non-Discrimination (http://www.cabg.gov/./about/non-discrimination-clause)

Emergencies

For emergencies, call 911 immediately.
For non-emergency police calls, cail {(505) 242-COPS

Social

u Twitter (https://twitter.com/cabq)
Instagram (https:/fwww.instagram.com/abqcity/}

m LinkedIn (https://www.linkedin.com/company/city-of-aibuquergue)

http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notification-inquiry-sheet 6/5/2018



Thank You — City of Albuquerque Page 6 of 6

Twitter Feed

Tweets by @cabq

=y City of Albuquerque ~
&Y @cabq

@BernCounty has ali of the information you need to vote in today's primary #ElectionDay!
2h
=4 City of Albuquerque
i @cabq

Read the June 2018 edition of the Neighborhood Newsletter at cabq.gov/office-of-neig. ...

Learn about one of Albuquerque’s most historic neighborhoods, the evolution of our Water v
Conservatinn Prooram AR 311 nn Alaxa and mora #CARO

Embed View on Twitter

© 2018 The City of Albuguergue. All Rights Reserved. The official website for the
City of Ailbuquerque.

http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notification-inquiry-sheet 6/5/2018



Thank You — City of Albuquerque Page 1 of 6

Home (http:/fwww.cabg.gov)

/ Office of Neighborhood Coordination (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination)

/ Notification Inquiry Sheet (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/notification-inquiry-sheet)

/ Thank You

Thank You

Thanks for your input.

http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notification-inquiry-sheet 6/5/2018



Ka! Brashear — ——

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Kay,

Quevedo, Vicente M. <vquevedo@cabq.gov>
Thursday, June 7, 2018 11:36 AM

Kay Brashear

Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry_Juan Tabo Blvd and Tijeras Arroyo_DRB
Zone Atlas Map.pdf; Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry_Juan Tabo Blvd and Tijeras
Arroyo_DRB.xlsx; Neighborhood Mtg Inq Instruction Sheet_5_21_18.pdf

Good afternoon. See contact information for the affected association related to your upcoming neighborhood meeting
and future DRB submittal. Please also review the attached instruction sheet. Thank you.

Association Last Mobile
Name First Name Name Address Line 1 City State | Zip Phone
Juan Tabo Hills Michael 1620 Challedon Drive
NA David Trammell | SE Albuguerque | NM | 87123 | 5055535141
Juan Tabo Hills
NA Richard Lujan 11819 Blue Ribbon NE | Aibuquerque { NM | 87123 | 5055737730 | 50

Respectfully,

Vicente M. Quevedo, MCRP

Neighborhood Liatson

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
City of Albuquerque — City Council

(505) 768-3332

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods

O &

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended

recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of ISD WebMaster
Sent: Tuesday, June 05, 2018 9:46 AM
To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabq.gov>
Subject: Notification Inquiry Sheet Submission

Notification Inquiry For:
Development Review Board Submittal
If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Notification Inquiry for

below:
Contact Name

Kay Brashear

Company Name



Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
Address
Po BOX 90606
City
Albuquerque
State
NM
ZIP
87199
Telephone Number
5058282200
Email Address
kay@goodwinengineers.com
Anticipated Date of Public Hearing (if applicable):
Describe the legal description of the subject site for this project:
Tract 1-A-1 Juan Tabo Hills Unit 2
Located on/between (physical address, street name or other identifying mark):
Juan Tabo Blvd. and Tijeras Arroyo
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
M-21

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

~" PO, BOX 20606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199
(505) §28-2200 FAX 797-9539
June 12, 2018

Mr. Michael David Trammell
Juan Tabo Hills NA

1620 Challedon Drive SE
Albuguerque, NM 87123
Trammel david@yahoo.com

Re: Juan Tabo Hills Estates

Dear Mr. Trammell and Mr. Lujan,

Mr. Richard Lujan

Juan Tabo Hills NA
11819 Blue Ribbon NE
Albuguerque, NM 87123
richtriple777@msn.com

As you are probably aware, Juan Tabo Hills Estates, owned by Eastside Development, Inc., located at
luan Tabo and Tijeras Arroyo, has been under construction for quite some time. As a large portion of the
project is nearing completion, we are now proceeding to the Final platting of the community. As part of
this platting we need to vacate four old easements encumbering the property that were granted over 10

years ago.

As the rules require we are reaching out to the designated representatives of the neighborhood to
explain our vacation request and to answer any questions said representatives may have. Enclosed, you
will find an Exhibit that depicts the easements in question and a brief description of what they were for.
We would appreciate your timely review of our request. Any questions should be directed to either

myself or Ms. Diane Hoelzer, P.E. of our office.

Sincerely,

MARK GOODWIN & OCIATES, PA

Phone: {505) 828-2200

Email: mark@goodwinengineers.com, diane@goodwinengineers.com

PO BOX 90606, Albuquerque, N 87199



Ka: Brashear

From: Microsoft Outlook

To: trammell_david@yahoo.com

Sent: Woednesday, June 13, 2018 1:28 PM
Subject: Relayed: Juan Tabo Hills NA

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the
destination server:

trammell david@yahoo.com (trammell david@yahoo.com)

Subject: Juan Tabo Hills NA



Ka: Brashear

From: postmaster@outlock.com

To: richtriple777 @msn.com

Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 1:28 PM
Subject: Delivered: Juan Tabo Hills NA

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

richtriple777@msn.com (richtriple777@msn.com)

Subject: Juan Tabo Hills NA



Juan Tabo Hills #1005278
Neighborhood Meeting

Date: June 21, 2018
Time: 4:30 PM
Location: MGA Conference Room

Name Agency

Kehaeh Lgan DuenTabe Hil( eichbodrvect
Y 55dc Qo\H onN

:)‘o\\n hQ \b\lt\\«;ﬁ * !

AFark (Fooas/ain Ao A

Summary of Meeting:

L EX g levrtad wletvre e WJJ;{L%L/ (Gee Aached >
Z. igcussed rTerecl o (Feaere/.

7. scissa, ovir-ay  Veferse /ﬁ; zoer X
ittty faEl Aiifery .

Design Accommodations: (If applicable)

AL 7L




Sanitary Sewer line was moved and a new easement was created so old easement is being
vacated.

Access along South Boundary was built further north so old access easement is being Vacated.

Old arroyo where a drainage Easement was placed has been replaced with a pipe so old
easement is being Vacated.



79 18585
STATE .OF NEW MEXICO ' COUNTY OF BERNALILLO
ot "IN THE nxémrcr'cbwr

cITYy OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO,

a municipal cotparation, ' o
- Petztianer, :
vey T . No. CV-77-05137
i L ) . L ‘Condemnation - Tijeras
MARGARET H. GLASEBROOK; ST.JOHN'S Canyon Interceptor,

_EPISCOPAL CATHEDRAL; -and any -and Phase II1
all unknown persons or cldimants : .
of interest in .and to any of the
property interests herein sought

i

O be\§3quig§dl;; . - F EN
| - Défetndan;s. " . FILED | MDYOg-’S:FE'DCE s
«. - f_ - 'sripummn ;‘JUDGHENT ‘ FEBz 11979

-

'g; e . , E:: =
A Thls matter having come before the CEP‘t up025%€§f~

ERK DisTRicty
Stlpulatxon of the partxes and the Court being fully aéxﬁggd in

the premxses, FINDS° s .

The part1e$ who clalm an interest in the property, the

subjééﬁ;of this condemnat;on at the time of the taking by the
City, and the parties who shall be awarded the proceeds from
this condemnation are:

Mar§aret'H.-G1asebzock and
St. John's Episcopal Cathedral.

‘befendaht,fauard of Commissioners of Berﬁalillo
Counﬁg, NeQ.Mexico, has no ownership iﬁterest in -the property,
the subjeci oflthis{agtion, baving filed a disclaimer on the
property,:and~is therefore enéitled to no compensation. |

The Cougt further finds that the City of Albuquerque
needs‘to acqulre for the publxc purpose of constructlng,
repairing and maintaining a’'sanitary sewer facxlxty the
easements witﬁin thg properties which are the subject of this
action, which easements are situate wiﬁhin the City of

Albuquerque,. County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico.




¥,

The Court furtherlfinﬂa that jumt‘cwmp&naa&ian~fﬁf the |

eawan@ntawtakan:is éQ,OOG.ﬁQ, .Said sum shall bear no interest.
? Th&fCourt further finds that the citf shall bear the
expense of . adyumimg the manholes to grade on Defendants'
ptoperty ‘at auch time as the Defendants develop the subject
prcperty and request the City to adjust the manholes,

The Court further finds that the Defendants shall have

the rlght to tie-in to the sanitary sewer llhe at Defendants'

% 1

expense tor Bamitary sewe,: servxce to the J.a:ge:: t:ac's of
property, the.subject of this actlon.. ‘
. 3 X

- The CDurt further. finds that it is necessary for

petitioner to acquire a portxon of Defendants‘ property as

‘ wtempor:ary construction easements for a term to last until

eonstructlon(oi the sewer fac111t1es is completed and the .
A - o ‘ i

hed

facilities are in operation. Petitioner, its agents and

contraétors will Ehen vacate the temporary easements and

‘restore these lands “to thelr present condition 1nsofar as

practicable.

The Court further f;nds that Defendants reserve as to

’thexr respethve lands, the rlght to fully use and enjoy saxd

premises except for the ezectlon of buildings or ‘other
structures upon and over éﬁe easements herein condemned and
except for the deposxt of any objects whlch will interfere w&th
the opettloﬁ of saxd sewer facilities below the surface, and
except as any use‘may ‘be inconsistent’ with~or interfere with
the rights and privileges necessary toAthe-Cit¥‘§n the
construcficq, operation and-future maintenahce of‘said sewer

facilities.

e 8 s g




© 48

'IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that

in consideration of the City's payment of $9,000.00 as full and ;
total bompenéaﬁidh, the City of Albuguerque is gkénteﬂ a »
permanent éas&me&t for the purpose of constructing, repairing
and m&iﬁta{niﬁg 5 sanitary sewer facility across ﬁgs;fgﬁiowip?
described real estate, situaté‘;ith{n the ‘ oay
County of Be;qa;ilfc, State of New Mekico, and that the City of f
Albuéuerque.ié“grpnte&*a‘teyporary construction easement for

tberollﬁwiﬁj Qeécribeﬁ real estate, situate within the City of

Albﬁquerque,gcyﬁpty of Bernali%lo, State of‘Neé Mexico:
Estatelxakeqi QSE 1/4 SW'lll.fO.Gél‘acres - Petmaﬁent Easement
w ;Q, sﬁ 1/4 Sw 1/4, 0.217 acres 1'Temp9;aty Easement
: ,sw.l/é SE 1/4, 0.602 acres - ferma;ent Easement

‘o ~k‘§sw'1/4 SE 1/4, 0.198 acres - Temporary Easement
}'hﬁ'1/4 SE l/4; 0.820 acres - Permanent Easement

Nﬁ?l/4.SE 174, 0.279 acres - Témporary Easement

[3

Property Taken: The following described real -estate in the
County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico:

That part of a strip of land 30 feet in width

- (Permanent Easement), 10 feet in width (Temporary
Easement), lying and being situate in the SE 1/4
of the SW 1/4 and the SW 1/4 of the SE '1/4 and the
NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 33, Township 10
North, Range 4 East, New Mexico Principal Meridian, ;

. County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico being '
15 feet wide (Permanent Easement), 10 feet wide :
1Temporary Easement), on the right (South) and
15 feet wide (Permanent Easement), on the left
(North) of, parallel with ang adjacent to the
following describeq centerline, to-wit:

Beginning at centerline Station 154+93.19 said
same beginning‘poinp having New Mexico {Central
Zone) State Plane Coordinate values X=417,357.19,
¥=1,471,071.81 and from whence the S 1/4 _Corner

of Section 33, Township 10 North, Range 4 East,

New Mexico Principal Meridian, County of Bernalillo,
State of New Mexico bears § 89 deg. 46' 04" E a dis-
tance of 661.05 feet; thence N 44 deg. 15' 40" E
along said. centerline a distance of 1630.54 feet

to P.X. Station 171+23.73; thence N- 37 deg 59' 19*

-3~ i
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. / -

E along said centerline a distance of 1111.07 feet
to P. 1. Station 182+434.80; thence N 47 deg. 38' 08"
E along said centerline a distance of 283.50 feet to ¢
Station 185+18.30 and from whence the E 1/4 Corner
of Section 33, Township 10 North, Range 4 East,

New Mexico Principal Meridian, County of Bernalillo
State of New Mexico bears N 72 deg. 47' 30" E a
distance of 1413.95 feet.

" Containing 2.083 acres (Permanent Easement), more or
less; - ‘
Containing 0.694 acres (Temporary Easement), more or
less. i : :

" Broken up into forties as follows:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4, 0.661 acres (Permanent Easement)
LT, 0.217 acres (Temporary Easement)
SW 1/4°SE 1/4, 0.602 acres (Permanent Easement)

. 0.198 acres (Temporary Easement)

. NW 174 SE 1/4, 0.820 acres (Permanent Easement)
2t - . , 0.279 acres (Temporary Easement)

. nyisigﬁnrgga ORDEREDwtha;;FheMCityhshall bear the

éxpeqse of adﬁﬁ?ing tﬁe manholes on befeﬁdants' property ahd‘
vthatéﬁefendanté;shall have the‘right to tie in to the sanitary %
sewer line at tﬁééf expense for service to their larger parcels |
" of property, and éhg Deféndants'vyeservationg set forth in the

Court's Findings.
‘ SALKY £ STQWERS, 3

DISTRICT JUDGE

~John' A, Myers ,
Assistant ‘ty Attorney

! /4’%’*‘»’;&&1# q"';’m

+ . George W. Hannett WL i ) Ea
~ Attorney for Defendants T S o e

[, svise E. Voting, Clerk of the Distuiet Ourt ot

g 71
e eomty, Mew. riexico, hereby cert!’y S | , :
oo 1 thie, crirent and full copy of the i W 23 L W
7, i heresrich det ot a8 apposrs of rec ~in ray ‘:‘&tb‘\ JRAN Y &):o -
FRg a ; O
FE'B 211979 . Bzl Ciger
‘i: ‘:g\ :q‘“g;:;_:;: . dayef:; . Y ; 4.:?. 1 e M :EPUTY / : -
g £ the Districs Copl{k ) = ( R
e (Y S0 LSS-)—-—-—-——



79 20846
STATE .OF NEW MEXICO ' COUNTY OF BERNALILLO
* IN. THE DISTRICT.COURT '
: ol L,

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO,
- municipal corporation, .

Petitioner,

ve. T  No. CV-77-05137

““Condemnation -~ Tijeras
FAKGARET H. GLASEBROOK; ST.JOHN'S Canyon Interceptor,
EPISCOPAL CATHEDRAL; -and any .and Phase 11

all unknown persons or claimants
of interest in and to any of the
oroperty interests herein sought

.0 be acquired, . . £
. Defendants. FILED 1y NDO’O??;E%E THis
* STIPULATED JUDGMENT FEB21 1979
This mattez having come before the Cngt up02§¥%§?~
D'STR[C

Stipulation of the parties and the Court being fully advxgéd in
the premises, FINDS: . ‘

fhe.paiiieé who claim an interest in the property, the
subject of this.condqmnation at the time of the taking by the
City, and the parties who shall be awarded the proceeds from
this condemnation aré: :

Margatet'H.LGlasebrook‘and
St. John's Episcopal Cathedral.

Defendant, Board of Commiscsioners of Berﬁalillo
County, New Mexico, has no ownership interest in -the property,
the subject of this action, having filed a disclaimer on the
property, and is therefore entitled to no compensation.

TthCouiipfu;tbor finds that the City of Albuquergue
nceds to acquire for the public purpose of consgrq&ting,
repairing and maintain£ng a’'sanitary sewer faciliif the
easements within the properties which are the subject of this
action, which easements are situate within the City of

Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico.
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The Court further finds that just compensation for the-

kkeéseménts takeﬂ*i&‘éB,ooa;bq. .Said sum shall ‘bear no interest,

ThetCourt Euitﬁer'fin&s that the City shall bear the
oxpense of admnnimé the manholes to grade on Defendants'®
pzoperty at such time as the Defenﬂénts develop the subject
property and request the City to admnﬁ.the manholes.

The Court further finds that the Defendants shall have
the rxght to t1e~1n to the sanitary sewer lxne at Defendants’
expense zor,ﬂanxtary sewet servxce to the larger tracﬁ.of
property, the subqect of this action..

The‘ﬂourz further. finds that it is necessary for
pctxtlonex to acquire a portxon of Defendants’ p:cperty as
temporary ccnstfuctxon easements for a term to 1ast until
constructicn of the sewer fac@lities is completed and the
facilities are in operation. PetitiQner, its agents and
contractors wiil_theq vacate the temporary ease@ents and
restore these,igndé to their present condition insofar as
practicable. : '

The Court further finds that Defendants reserve as to
their réspective 1ands, the‘gxght to fully use and enjoy sa1d
premises except for. the efectioﬁ of buildings or ‘other
structures upon and over the easements herein condemned and
except for the deposxt of any objects whzch will interfere with
the opEthon of saxd sewecr facilities below the surface, and
except as any use’ may be incona;stent thh or 1nterfere with
the right_ and privileges necessary to the Cxty in the
construction, operatlcn and- future maintenance of said sewer

tacilities.
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; IT;‘IS, :l’ﬂﬁliEf;ORE, 6RDEREP, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that
:fn consideEAtioh oF the City's payment of $9.006.96 as full and
toial tom?enéaéidn,,the*tity of Albuquerque is gi&nted a
peimanent easement fér the.puxpose of constructing,'repai:ing
- and maintaining ;;sanita:y sewer facility across the«followipg _?
 gescribed real estate, situate within the exkgo- oy
County of Betqalﬁllo, State of New Mexico, and that the City of
Albuguergue ié’gran;eé<a temporary construction easemént for
;kthe'following described real estate, situate within the City of
nlbﬁquetque, County of Bernalillo, State of_NeQVMexicoz

Estate taken: SE 1/4 SW 1/4,f0.661 acres ~ Permanent Easement

sr&; 1/4 SW 1/4, 0.217 acres

"Temporary Easement

SW 1/4 SE 1/4, 0.602 acres - Permanent Easement

SW 1/4 SE 1/4, 0.198 acres - Temporary Easement

. NW 1/4 SE 1/4, 0.820 acres - Permanent Easement

NW 1/4 SE 1/4, 0.279 acres - Temporary Easement
property Taken: The following described real estate in the
County of Bernaljlio. State of New Mexico:

That part of a strip of land 30 feet in width
(permanent Easement), 10 feet in width (Temporary
Easement), lying and being situate in the SE 1/4
of the SW 1/4 and the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 and the
NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 33, Township 10
North, Range 4 East, New Mexico Principal Meridian,
_ County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico being
15 feet wide (Permanent Easement), 10 feet wide
(Temporary Easement), on the right (South) and
15 feet wide (Permanent Easement), on the left
(North) of, parallel with and adjacent to the
following described centerline, to-wit:

Beginning at centerline Station 154+493.19 said

same beginning point having New Mexico (Central

zone) State Plane Coordinate values X=417,357.19,
y=1,471,071.81 and from whence the § 1/4 .Corner

of Section 33, Township 10 North, Range 4 East,

New Mexico Principal Meridian, County of Bernalillo,
State of New Mexico bears S 89 deg. 46° 04" E a dis~
tance of 661.05.feet; thence N 44 deg. 15° 40" E
along said. centerline a distance of 1630.54 feet

to P.I. Station 171+423.73; thence N 37 deg 59' 19"

-
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E along said centerline a distance of 1111.07 feet
to P. I. Station 182+34.80; thence N 47 deg. 38' 08"
E along said centerline a distance of 283,50 feet to
Station 185+18.30 and from whence the E 1/4 Corner
of Section 33, Township 10 North, Range 4 East,

New Mexico Principal Meridian, County of Bernalillo
State of New Mexico bears N 72 deg. 47' 30" E a
distance of 1413.95 feet.

Containing 2,083 acres (Permanent Easement), more or
less; :

Containing 0.694 acres (Temporary Easement), more or
less, )

Broken up into forties as follows:
SE 1/4 SW 1/4, 0.661 acres (Permanent Easement)
0.217 acres (Temporary Easement)
Sw 1/4 SE 1/4, 0.602 acres (Permanent Easement)
" 0.198 acres (Temporary Easement)
NW 1/4 SE 1/4, 0.820 acres (Permanent Easement)
0.279 acres (Temporary Easement)

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the City shall bear the
expense of adjusting the manholes on Defendants' property and
that Detendants shall have the right to tie in to the sanitary
sewer line at their expense for service to their larger parcels
of property, and the pefendants' reservations set forth in the

Court's Findings.
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EXISTING 30 FOOT SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT FOR

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, FILED MARCH 22, 1979 IN
MISC. 677 IN PAGES 777-780 AND FEBRUARY 14, 1979 IN
BOOK MISC. 676 IN BOOK 46-4G AND THE TEMPORARY

10° EASEMENT IS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

VACATED

@ EXIST. 20" SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT FILED

DECEMBER 12, 2005 IN BOOK 2005C, PAGE 406.
SHADED PORTION VACATED

(E) EXISTING 50' PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT JUNE 14,

2006, IN BK-A122, PAGE 9354.
VACATED

EXISTING 100’ DRAINAGE EASEMENT FILED AUGUST 8,

2007, BOOK 2007C PAGE 161,
VACATED

@ AN EXISTING BLANKET DRAINAGE EASEMENT ON

12, 2005 IN BOOK 2005C, PAGE 406.

EXIST. 20 WATERLINE EASEMENT FiLED DECEMBER

TRACT 1-A-1 FILED JANUARY 19, 2005 IN BOOK 2005C,

PAGE 22.

@ EXISTING 150' PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW

MEXICO EASEMENT (10-04-57, BK. D401, PG. 235)

Curve Table

Curve # | Length Radius Delta Chord Bearing | Chord

cé 374.54’ | 690.00 | 31°06°02" | S43'52'25"W | 369.96°

C5 478.38" | 1128.00 | 2417'57" | N51'02°03°E | 474.81’

c4 268.65" | 1772.00 | 841°11" | N58'50°26"FE | 268.39

C3 |1330.26° | 8872.00 | 8°35'27" | N50"12'06"E | 1329.01’

c2 290.15° | 1628.00 | 10°12’41” | N51'00’43"E | 289.76’

Cl | 1241.69 | 1647.00 | 4311°45” | N34'3112°E | 1212.49°

C14 | 296.06" | 550.00 | 20'50°'29” | S73°09'18"W | 292.49°

Ci3 | 196.13° | 450.00 | 24'58'22" | $7013'15"W | 194.5¢’

c12 30.14° | 950.00 | 1'49'05" | SB336'58"W | 30.14°

c11 50.82' | 30.00 |97'03'26" | S48"14'42"E | 44.96’ O
c10 9.52" |1050.00 | 0'31'09" | NB2'58'00°E | 9.52° Qg\
co 239.72" | 550.00 | 24'58'22" | N70"13'15"E 237.83 v
c8 242.23 | 450.00 | 30°50'29” | N73'09'18"E | 239.31°

c7 771.51" | 686.00 | 64°26°17" | S2'46’51"E 731.49’

EXISTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO
EASEMENT (12-22-2005, BK-2005C, PG-406) ‘

(I) EXISTING 10 P.U.E. (05/19/2008, BK-2008C, PG-106)

EXISTING 30' C.O.A. PERMANENT UTILITY & DRAINAGE -
EASEMENT (01-26-78, BK. 583, PGS. 804-806) '

EXISTING 10' C.O.A. TEMPORARY UTILITY & DRAINAGE
EASEMENT (01-26-78, BK. 583, PGS. 804-806)

‘ " TRACT “1~A—1"

" JUAN TABO HILLS, UNIT 2
(05/19/2008, BK~2008C, PG—106)
Ll 133640 Ac.

2” Pipe—Disturbed

.I.
«l»oé)
TRACT B-2

JUAN TABO MILLS WEST -
°(06/14/2007, 2007C—161)

L7 JUAN TABO HILLS WEST
" (06/14/2007, 2007C~161)
e 85.1059 Ac.

AGRS MONUMENT
”7—M21”

6—G=0.999648202
Aa=-0'09"7 90"
CENTRAL ZONE
(NAD 1983)

Brass Cap —1/16 Corner

Y=1,471,683.328 U.S. SURVEY FEET
X=1,569,637.958 U.S. SURVLY FEET

(L) EXISTING 15%40' PNM EASEMENT (02/20/2008,

BK-2008C, PG-30)

EXISTING BLANKET DRAINAGE EASEMENT GRANTED
TO AMAFCA ON TRACTS B-1 & B-2 JUAN TABO HILLS
WEST.

AMAFCA PARCEL

PLAT FOR
JUAN TABO HILLS ESTATES

WITHIN
SECTION 33
TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, NMPM
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALH.LO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
MAY, 2018

AGRS MONUMENT "5-M22"
¥=1,475,762.595 U.S. SURVEY FEET
X=1,564,263.207 U.S. SURVEY FEET
G—G=0.999642749
AAa=—0'0846.18"

7 CENTRAL ZONE

(NﬁD 1983)

TRACT “1-A—1"
AN TABO HILLS, UNIT 2
(05/19,/2008, BK-2008C, PG—106)
133640 Ac.
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D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_ Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Mrs. Kym Dicome

City of Albuquerque

600 2™ Street SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Juan Tabo Hilis Estates # 1005278

Dear Ms. Dicome,

On behalf of our client, Eastside Development, Inc, we are requesting Vacation of Easements. The
property is located at Juan Tabo and Tijeras Arroyo, and has been under construction for quite some
time. As a large portion of the project is nearing completion, we are now proceeding to the Final platting
of the community. As part of this platting we need to vacate four old easements encumbering the
property that were granted over 10 years ago.

Easement A - not needed anymore, SAS has been relocated.

Easement B — not needed anymore, Storm Drain has been constructed and run-off has been relocated.
Easement D — not needed anymore, SAS has been relocated.

Easement E — not needed anymore, access from Pocono has been re-routed with new road through

subdivision.

Sincerely,

MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA
{3

Diane Hoelzer, PE
Senior Engineer

DMG/kb

F:\1-Projects\2011\A11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\DRB Letter.docx



Eastside Development, Inc.
PO Box 57060
Albuquerque NM 87187

June 22, 2018

Ms. Kym Dicome, Chairman
Development Review Board

City of Albuquerque Planning Depariment
600 Second Street, NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Juan Tabo Hills West, Project # 1005278

Dear Ms. Dicome:

As Co-President of Eastside Development, inc. | hereby designate the firm of Mark Goodwin &
Associates, PA, to act as my agent in connection with my applications to be heard at Development

Review Board.

Any questions regarding this issue should be forwarded to the undersigned at the address listed
above.

Sincerely,

Rex Wilso,
Co-President
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Thank You — City of Albuquerque Page 2 of 6

Notification Inguiry For:

Development Review Board Submittal

If you selected "Other” in the question above, please describe what
you are seeking a Notification inquiry for below:

Contact Name

Kay Brashear

Company Name

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA

Address

PO BOX 90606

City

Albuquerque

State

NM

Z2iP

87199

Telephone Number

5058282200

Email Address

kay@goodwinengineers.com

Anticipated Date of Public Hearing (if applicable):

July 25, 2018

Describe the legal description of the subject site for this project:
Tract 1-A-1, Juan Tabo Hills Unit 2

Located on/between (physica! address, street name or other
identifying mark):

On Juan Tabo between JTH Units 1 & 2 and Tijeras Arroyo
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:

M-21

Please attach a Zone Atlas Map that clearly indicates where the
subject site is located.

application/pdf: 241523 bytes

Resources (http://fwww.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/resources)

htto://www.caba.zov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notification-inauirv-sheet 6125170 R



Thank You — City of Albuquerque

3 Neighborhood Tooibox (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/neighborhood-toolbox)

3 Neighborhood Ordinance Update (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-

coordination/neighborhood-ordinance-update)

5 Neighborhood Newsletter (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/neighborhood-newsletter)

5 Neighborhood, Homeowner & Coalition Websites (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-

neighborhood-coordination/neighborhocod-homeowner-coalition-websites)

> City Department Listing Information (http:/fwww.cabq.gov/department-iisting)

5 Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-

Page 3 of 6

coordination/foffice-of-neighborhood-coordination-frequently-asked-questions-faq)

> Staff & Contact Information (http:/fwww.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-

coordination/foffice-of-neighborhood-coordination-staff-contact-information)

>City Council ¢council)

5 Notification {nquiry Sheet (http://www.cabg.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/notification-inquiry-sheet)

Latest from ONC Facebook

N Office of Neighbo...

IS Like Page
/i Office of A
ame Neighborhood
Coordination
22 hours ago
What could be better than b

hmnlee? xa 0 B

httn:/iwww.caba.gov/office-of-neichborhood-coordination/notification-inanirv-sheet

6/25/2018



Thank You — City of Albuquerque Page 4 of 6

ONC: Social Media

] Follow the ONC on Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/albuquerqueneighborhoods)
Follow the City Council on Twitter (https://twitter.com/ABQCityCouncil)
[7) Foliow the ONC on Instagram (https://www.instagram.com/abqneighborhoods/}

] View the ONC on YouTube (https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtPa0Olqsog7jRkxFOzRKjw)

Contact Information (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-
neighborhood-coordination/contact)

Dalaina Carmona

Senior Administrative Assistant
Office of Neighborhood Coordination
505-768-3334

onc@cabg.gov (mailto:onc@cabqg.gov)

Department Contact Information (https://www.cabg.gov/council/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination/office-of-neighborhood-coordination-staff-contact-information)

Full contact information (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/contact)

httn://www.caba.eov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notification-inauirv-sheet 6/25/2018



Thank You — City of Albuquerque Page 5 of 6

Navigation

ABQ311 (http://www.cabg.gov/311)

Online Services (hitp://www.cabg.gov/online-services)

Jobs (http://www.cabq.gov/jobs) Get Around {http://www.cabg.gov/../transit)
Business (http://www.cabq.gov/planning/business-registration-information)
Community (http://www.cabq.gov/../family)

Transparency (http://www.cabq.gov/abg-view)

Departments (http://www.cabg.gov/department-listing)

A - Z (http://lwww.cabg.gov/a-2)

Non-Discrimination (http://www.cabq.gov/./about/non-discrimination-clause)

Emergencies

For emergencies, call 911 immediately.
For non-emergency police calls, call (505) 242-COPS

Social

g Twitter (https://twitter.com/cabq)
Instagram (https://www.instagram.com/abqcity/)

m LinkedIn {https://www.linkedin.com/company/city-of-albuquerque)

httn://’www_ecaha.caovioffice-of-neishhorhood-coordination/notification-inanirv-sheet 6/25/2018



Thank You — City of Albuquerque Page 6 of 6

Twitter Feed

CABQ Twitter Accounts
A Twitter list by @cabg
Official Twitter accounts of City of Albuquergue Departments, Offices, and Programs.

. Police Oversight Y
@ @ABQ_CPOA

APD re-writing its use-of-force policy abgjournal.com/1188700 #abq via @abgjournal

APD re-writing its use-of-force policy
Albuguerque police have started the monthslong process of reviewing and rewriting s...
abgjournal.com

W

Embed View on Twitter

© 2018 The City of Albuguergue. All Rights Reserved. The official website for the
City of Albuquerque.

htto://www.caba.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notification-inauirv-sheet 6/25/2018



Kaz Brashear

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Kay,

Quevedo, Vicente M. <vquevedo@cabg.gov>

Monday, June 25, 2018 9:11 AM

Kay Brashear

Public Notice Inquiry_Juan Tabo and Tijeras Arroyo_DRB
Zone Atlas Map.pdf; Public Notice Inquiry_Juan Tabo and Tijeras Arroyo_DRB.xlsx; Public
Notice Inquiry Instruction Sheet_5_22_18.pdf

Good marning. See list of affected associations below and attached related to your upcoming DRB submittal. Please
also review the attached instruction sheet. Thank you.

Association Last
Name First Name Name Email Address Line 1 City Sta

Juan Tabo Hills

NA Richard Lujan richtriple777 @msn.com 11819 Blue Ribbon NE | Albuquerque | NNV

Juan Tabo Hills Michael 1620 Challedon Drive

NA David Trammell | trammell_david@yahoo.com | SE Albuquerque { NV
Respectfully,
Vicente M. Quevedo, MCRP

Neighborhood Liaison

Office of Neighborhood Coordination

City of Albuquerque ~
(505) 768-3332

City Council

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods

o] fI

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
uniess specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of 1SD WebMaster
Sent: Monday, June 25, 2018 6:42 AM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabg.gov>
Subject: Notification Inquiry Sheet Submission

Notification Inquiry

Development Review Board Submittal

For:

If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Notification Inquiry for

below:
Contact Name

Kay Brashear

Company Name



Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
Address
PO BOX 90606
City
Albuquerque
State
NM
VA1
87199
Telephone Number
5058282200
Email Address
kayl@goodwinengineers.com
Anticipated Date of Public Hearing (if applicable):
July 25,2018
Describe the legal description of the subject site for this project:
Tract 1-A-1, Juan Tabo Hills Unit 2
Located on/between (physical address, street name or other identifying mark):
On Juan Tabo between JTH Units 1 & 2 and Tijeras Arroyo
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
M-21

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.




D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
PO. BOX 20606, ALBUQUERQUE NM 87199
{505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539
~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~

~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engincering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Ment~

June 25, 2018

Mr. Michael David Trammell Mr. Richard Lujan

Juan Tabo Hills NA Juan Tabo Hills NA

1620 Challedon Drive SE 11819 Blue Ribbon NE
Albuquergue, NM 87123 Albuguergque, NM 87123
Trammel david@yahoo.com richtriple777@msn.com

Re: Juan Tabo Hills Estates
Dear Mr. Trammell and Mr. Lujan,

As previously discussed in our June 21, 2018 meeting, we will be submitting for Vacation for old Public
Easements located on the property known as Juan Tabo Hills Estates. This property is owned by Eastside
Development, Inc. and is focated between Juan Tabo Bivd. and Tijeras Arroyo. Exhibits for this Vacation
have already been given to you, but if you need any additional copies please let our office know.

We anticipate a public hearing to be heard before the Development Review Board on July 25, 2018.

Applicable Neighborhood Associates and Homeowner Associations may request a Facilitated Meeting

regarding this project by contacting the Planning Department by email at devhelp@cabg.gov or by
phone at (505) 924-3955

Any questions should be directed to either myself or Ms. Diane Hoelzer, P.E. of our office.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Mark Goodwin, PE
President

Phone: {505) 828-2200

Email: mark@goodwinengineers.com, diane@goodwinengineers.com
PO BOX 90606, Albuguerque, NM 87199

F:\1-Projects\20111A11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submitial DRB\Neighborhood Vacation
Notification.docx



Ka: Brashear

From: Kay Brashear

Sent: Monday, June 25, 2018 12:15 PM

To: trammell_david@yahoo.com; 'Richard Lujan’
Subject: Juan Tabo Hills Estates

Attachments: Neighborhood Vacation Notification.pdf

Dear Mr. Trammel and Mr. Lujan,

Attached, please find a letter notifying the Juan Tabo Hills N.A. of a DRB Submittal for Vacation for old Public Easements.
Certified letters will also be mailed.

Please feel free to contact our office with questions.

Best Regards,

Kay Brashear

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
Office Manager

PO BOX 90606

Albuguerque, NM 87199

(505) 828-2200

New Office Hours:
Monday ~ Thursday: 7:30 — 5:30
Friday — 7:30 - 11:30

nLike us on Facebook! https:/'www.facebogk.com/dmgassociates’




Office of City of Albuquerque

NEIghb OI"h 00 d Office of Neighborhood Coordination
. . One Civic Plaza
o) Coordination P.0. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Public Noti Applicable A jation

Prior to filing an application with the Planning Department, all applicants requesting approvals through the
Environmental Planning Commission (EPC}, Development Review Board (DRB), Landmarks Commission (LC),
City Staff approval of a Wireless Telecommunication Facility (WTF), Site Plan, Sign Permit, or Wall/Fence
Permit are required to notify any applicable neighborhood and/or homeowner associations via email, first class
mail, or certified mail as specified in Table 6-1-1 of the Integrated Development Ordinance (IDQ)

(https./iwww abc-zone com/).

Each required Public Notice shall include the following per IDO Subsection 14-16-6-(K)(6):

. The address of the property listed in the application;

. The name of the property owner and/or applicant;

. Applicant mailing address;

. Applicant telephone number and/or email address;

A short summary of the approval being requested;

. Whether a public hearing will be required. If so, the date, time, and place of the public hearing;

. Website where additional information about the project can be obtained, if applicable,

® N O G AW N

. Facilitated Meetings — All notification letters must include the following text:

Applicable Neighborhood Associations and Homeowner Associations may request a Facilitated Meeting

regarding this project by contacting the Planning Department by email at devhelp@cabq.gov or by phone
at (505) 924-3955.

Public Notice Checkli

For all decisions requiring Mailed or Electronic Mail notice per Table 6-1-1 in the IDO the following
information must be included for each application submitted to the Planning Department.

1. ONC's "Public Notice Inquiry Email” outlining any applicable Neighborhood and/or
Homeowner Associations.

2. Copies of Letters and/or Emails sent to any applicable Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations.

3. Copies of certified receipts, if required, mailed to any applicable Neighborhood and/or HomeownerAssociations.

Any questions, please feel free to contact our office at (505) 768-3334 or ONC@caba.gov.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter.

onc@cabq.gov 505-768-3334 cabg.gov/neighborhoods
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D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Whnner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Menit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1839 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concemn:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projacts\2011\A11038 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Qutgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Subrmittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
dTg Consulting Englneets

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

=~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Exeellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Wanner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 EMNR, Landscape/Urban Qevelopment Award of Merit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1843 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
To Whom It May Concem:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Profects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification. doox



D. Motk Goodwin & Associates, PA.
dT@ Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Exgellence ~
=~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit -

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1835 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concem:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please fee! free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Oulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA,
Consulting Engineers
~""" RO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Exgellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Menit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
2075 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom it May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a requsst to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505} 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Profects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owrner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Assoclates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence =
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1875 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100" of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\201 1\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plal\Oulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittsi DRB\Proparty Owner
Notlfication.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Arward Whnner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Menit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1867 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concem:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:M-Projectsi201 1\A11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plal\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Qwner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

""" pO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineening Exgellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1871 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concem.

As property owner within 100" of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submilting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free fo contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plal\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
dTD Consulting Engineers

~"""R0. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence -
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1863 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concem:
As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby nolify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We

anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH Waest Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacalion Submitial DRB\Property Owner
Notification.doox



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
d]:g Consulting Engineers

RO. BOX 20606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(506) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Whnner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1859 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom it May Concemn:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

FA1-Projects\2011\A 711039 - JTH West Preliminary Plal\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Exyellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1851 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concemn.

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018,

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, FPA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

FA1-Projecis\201 V411039 - JTH West Preliminary Plaf\Qutgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA,
Consulting Engineers
RO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR, Landscape/Urban Development Award of Menit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1855 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concemn:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F1-Projects\201 1\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Qutgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Nolification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
=" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Menit~

June 26, 2018

Current Property Owner
1847 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom it May Concem:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on July 25, 2018,

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at {505} 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

FA1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Praliminary PlahOulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittel DRB\Properfy Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR, Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
8913 Harwood Ave. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibif, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate thaf Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

if you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\201 1\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plal\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
1823 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the altached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submilting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

oo

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\201\AT1039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\QOulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Natification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
dm Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Avard Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
1819 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuguerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100" of an Easement on the attached exhibif, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

fotro—

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submiltal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
dTD Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERRQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

= 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
= 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_ Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
1815 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100" of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submifting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to confact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

fouy oo

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Oulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
dm Consulting Engineers

""" PO. BOX 90606. ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539
~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit—
July 9, 2018
Current Property Owner
2028 Dacian St.

Walinut, CA 91789
To Whom it May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board fo vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Koy On
Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2G11\A 11039 - JTH West Freliminary Plal\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
Consulting Engineers

" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199

(505} 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
1827 War Admiral Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100" of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

oy b

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\411039 - JTH West Preliminary Plaf\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199
{505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM _Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 8, 2018

Current Property Owner
11601 Blue Ribbon Rd. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

hory Ge—o

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

FA1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plaf\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submiltal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199
{505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 EINR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2001 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom it May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

oy

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\AT11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
d-m Consulting Engineers

PO, BOX 20606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-95639

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2005 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submiltting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Koy O
Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Oulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
dTC Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 20606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199
(506) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engincering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2009 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

o br——

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plal\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacalion Submittal DRB\Property Owrier
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineening Excellence ~
= 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2011 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concemn:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH Wes! Preliminary Plat\Qutgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR, Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2015 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

oy —

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plal\Quigoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRBVProperty Owner
MNolification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
7" PO, BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_ Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2019 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kag Grom——

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plal\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRBProperty Owner
MNotification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

" RO. BOX 90406, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199
(5605) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2023 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom it May Concern:

As property owner within 100" of an Easement on the atfached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitfing a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

L —

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plal\Oulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Nofificafion.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

FO. BOX 20606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2027 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concemn:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

T —

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2011\A1703% - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Oulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submiital DRB\Property Owner
Natification. docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winuer for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2031 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the aftached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

o

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:A1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacalion Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE.NM 87199

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2039 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuguerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request fo the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Qutgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Properly Owner
Notification docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87197

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

= 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence -
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR, Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2043 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom it May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Koy (1

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Quigoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Properly Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
""" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2047 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are subrmitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

R

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\-Projects\2011\A11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Qutgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification docx



. D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 20606, ALBUQUERQUE.NM 87199
(605) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR Landscape/Urban Development Award of Menit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2051 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100" of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

oy

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\20111A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2055 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

K% Or——

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

FA1-Projects\2011\A11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification. docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Fxcellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engincering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_ Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit -

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2059 Maywood Dr, SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100° of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

P —

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Ouigoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification daocx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

(505} 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_ Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2063 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom It May Concern:

As property owner within 100" of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

o r—

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Prefiminary PlatiOulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submiltal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
""" pO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2067 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
To Whom it May Concern:

As property owner within 100" of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we dre submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018.

If you have any further questions, please feel free fo contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

o b

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\1-Projects\2011\A 71039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Outgoing\2018-06-28 Vacalion Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Exceflence ~
~ 2017 ENR_ Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

July 9, 2018

Current Property Owner
2071 Maywood Dr. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123

To Whom it May Concern:

As property owner within 100’ of an Easement on the attached exhibit, we hereby notify you that
we are submitting a request to the Development Review Board to vacate that Easement. We
anticipate being heard at DRB on August 8, 2018,

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us directly at (505) 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Ky 6o

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2011\A 11039 - JTH West Preliminary Plat\Qulgoing\2018-06-28 Vacation Submittal DRB\Property Owner
Notification.docx
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SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the City
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on
the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must
still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Reptacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1, LOCATION

A The sign shall be conspicuously located. it shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk {or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the sireet, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least
two feet from the ground
C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.
2 NUMBER
A One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages.

B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a
sign shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds.

B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears
out less easily.

4, TIME

Signs must be posted from To

5. REMOVAL

A The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

I have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (8) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given
a copy of this sheet.

YACua w33 | §
{Appficant or Agent) (Date)
1 issued signs for this application, ,
{Date) (Staff Member}

PROJECT NUMBER: 1005818
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